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Classified Value 

Butterfat

Class IV  

Butterfat

Class III   

Butterfat

Class II    

Class I Differential at Location 

Butterfat

Skim Milk

Total Producer Receipts

Producer Milk - Class IV

Producer Milk - Class III

Producer Milk - Class II

Producer Milk - Class I

% UTILIZATION
PER CLASS 

PRODUCT
POUNDS

BUTTERFAT
POUNDS

 9.18 

 22.57 

 43.92 

 100.00 

 111,454,281 

 42,032,290 

 103,380,813 

 201,145,005 

 458,012,389 

 2,289,959 

 4,723,502 

 6,990,082 

 2,348,109 

 109,164,322 

 2,289,959 

 37,308,788 

 4,723,502 

 96,390,731 

 6,990,082 

 198,796,896 

 2,348,109  5,676,788.31 

 12,066,971.59 

 16,899,222.24 

 7,335,334.63 

 11,452,602.95 

 2,984,703.04 

 2,543,696.38 

 5,593,911.84 

$9,442,713.85 

$2.4176 

$6.07 

$2.4176 

$7.61 

$2.4246 

$8.00 

$2.4428 

SKIM
POUNDS

% SKIM 
PER CLASS

SKIM
POUNDS

% BFAT
PER CLASS

 109,164,322 

 37,308,788 

 96,390,731 

 198,796,896 

 24.72 

 8.45 

 21.82 

 45.01 

 100.00 

 14.00 

 28.89 

 42.75 

 14.36 

 100.00 

LB/CWT
PRICE

TOTAL
DOLLARS

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

/lb

/lb

/lb

$73,995,944.83 

BFAT
POUNDS

 441,660,737  16,351,652 

%

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

%

Class I $8.65 

 16,351,652  441,660,737 

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

 24.33 

Overage - Class IV  551  28 $101.14 

$101.14 Total Overage  551  28 

Inventory - Class II  31,117  20,674 $144.37 

Inventory - Class III  0  1,505 (14.75)

$129.62 Total Inventory  31,117  22,179 

Class I Other Source Fluid $30,776.93  279,723  3 

Producer Settlement Fund Reserve

Total Skim Milk and Aggregate Value

Producer Butterfat at Uniform Butterfat Price

1/2 Balance in Producer Settlement Fund

Location Adjustments

(39,674,020.53)

 208,944.40 

Estimated Market Wide Utilization in Class I

Skim Percentage

Butterfat Percentage

 26.00 

 14.00 

$16.02 

$0.04345065 

$2.4263 

$7.80 

$34,663,381.87 

$192,026.00 

$7.84345065  441,940,460  16,351,655 /cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

%

%

 101,505.48 

Uniform Skim Milk Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

Uniform Butterfat Price  

Uniform Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

/cwt

$7.80   x  .965  + $2.4263 x 3.5 )(

Released: April 11, 2017 William A. Wise, Market Administrator


