UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

AGRICULTURAL MARKETING SERVICE, DAIRY PROGRAMS

Federal Order No. 131 COMPUTATION OF UNIFORM PRICE

March 2017

	% UTILIZATION PER CLASS	PRODUCT POUNDS	% SKIM PER CLASS	SKIM POUNDS	% BFAT PER CLASS	BUTTERFAT S POUNDS
Producer Milk - Class I	24.33 %	111,454,281	24.72 %	109,164,322	14.00 %	2,289,959
Producer Milk - Class II	9.18 %	42,032,290	8.45 %	37,308,788	28.89 %	4,723,502
Producer Milk - Class III 22.57 %		103,380,813	21.82 %	96,390,731	42.75 %	6,990,082
Producer Milk - Class IV	43.92 %	201,145,005	45.01 %	198,796,896	14.36 %	2,348,109
Total Producer Receipts	100.00 %	458,012,389	100.00 %	441,660,737	100.00 %	16,351,652
		<u>SKIM</u> POUNDS		BFAT DUNDS	LB/CWT PRICE	TOTAL DOLLARS
Class I Skim Milk Butterfat Class I Differen	tial at Location	109,164,322		89,959	\$8.65 /cwt \$2.4428 /lb	\$9,442,713.85 5,593,911.84 2,543,696.38
Class II Skim Milk Butterfat		37,308,788		23,502	\$8.00 /cwt \$2.4246 /lb	2,984,703.04 11,452,602.95
Class III Skim Milk Butterfat		96,390,731		90,082	\$7.61 /cwt \$2.4176 /lb	7,335,334.63 16,899,222.24
Class IV Skim Milk Butterfat		198,796,896		348,109	\$6.07 /cwt \$2.4176 /lb	12,066,971.59 5,676,788.31
Classified Value		441,660,737	16,3	51,652		\$73,995,944.83
Overage - Class IV		551	_	28		\$101.14
Total Overage		551		28		\$101.14
Inventory - Class II		31,117	,	20,674		\$144.37
Inventory - Class III				1,505		(14.75)
Total Inventory		31,117	•	22,179		\$129.62
Class I Other Source Fluid		279,723	3	3		\$30,776.93
Location Adjustments 1/2 Balance in Producer S	ettlement Fund					101,505.48 208,944.40
Producer Butterfat at Uniform Butterfat Price						(39,674,020.53)
Total Skim Milk and Aggregate Value		441,940,460	16,3	51,655 \$7.8	4345065 /cwt	\$34,663,381.87
Producer Settlement Fund Reserve				\$0.0	4345065 /cwt	\$192,026.00
Uniform Skim Milk Price (Maricopa County		nty, AZ)		\$7.8	0 /cwt	
Uniform Butterfat Price				\$2.4	263 /lb	
Uniform Price (Marico)	oa County, AZ)	(\$7.80 x .96	65 + \$2.4263	x 3.5) \$16.	02 /cwt	
Estimated Market Wide Ut	tilization in Class I					
Skim Percentage		26.00 %				
ŭ						

Released: April 11, 2017 William A. Wise, Market Administrator